

An agency of the Government of Ontario



Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.

Ce document est tiré du registre aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario,* accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.

IN THE MATTER OF THE ONTARIO HERITAGE ACT 1980, R.S.O. c.337

AND IN THE MATTER OF the lands and premises at the following Municipal address in the Town of Prescott in the Province of Ontario:

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWL OF NOTICE OF

INTENTION TO DESIGNATE

Ontario Heritage Foundation 77 Bloor St. W. TORONTO, Ontario M7A 2R9

TAKE NOTICE that the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Prescott has withdrawn its Notice of Intention to Designate the property including lands and buildings known Municipally as 245 Water Street (Glasgow/Smyth Building) as a property of architectural value or interest under the Ontario Heritage Act, R.S.O. 1980, c. 337.

Dated at Prescott this 20th day of November, 1985.